## **NOTICE OF VACANCY**

## KELSEY CEMETERY DISTRICT DISTRICT IV RESIDENCY REQUIRED

Five (5) VACANCIES EXIST ON THE KELSEY CEMETERY DISTRICT. The Kelsey Cemetery is governed and managed by an Advisory Committee with five trustees appointed by the Board of Supervisors as stated in Chapter 7 of the Health and Safety Code 8950. The Kelsey Cemetery District operates with limited public funds and activity. The terms for this District are four years. Each person appointed by the Board of Supervisors to be a member of a board of trustees shall be a voter in the district. All trustees shall exercise their independent judgment on behalf of the interests of the residents, property owners and the public as a whole in furthering the purposes and intent of this part. The trustees shall represent the interests of the public as a whole and not solely the interests of the Board of Supervisors that appointed them

PLEASE SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO THE CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS' OFFICE, AT 330 FAIR LANE, PLACERVILLE, CALIFORNIA, 95667. AN ORIGINAL, SIGNED APPLICATION IS REQUIRED.

APPLICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED BY VIA THE COUNTY WEBSITE AT <a href="http://www.edcgov.us/BOS/Forms.aspx">http://www.edcgov.us/BOS/Forms.aspx</a>.

YOU MAY ALSO CALL (530) 621-5390 OR VISIT THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OFFICE FOR AN APPLICATION.

JIM MITRISIN, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Published: 03/06/2015 10:17:33 AM